
List of licensed Wisconsin solid waste processing and transfer facilities that accept tires for proper management 
(updated November 2018)

Facility name Address City ZIP County License type
Contact 
first name

Contact last 
name

Contact phone Contact email

EAGLE WASTE & 
RECYCLING INC-ASHLAND 
TRANSFER

405 Industrial 
Park Rd

Ashland
54806-
2530

Ashland
SW Transfer 
Facility

Alan Albee (715) 477-0077 alan@eaglewasteandrecycling.com

Waste Management-
Ashland Transfer Station

510 Industrial 
Park Rd

Ashland
54806-
2526

Ashland
SW Transfer 
Facility

Jeff Wolfe (715) 492-1388 jwolfe@wm.com

Advanced Disposal 
Services SW Midwest LLC - 
Depere

1799 County 
Rd Pp

Depere 54115 Brown
SW Transfer 
Facility

Brian Hopkins (800) 279-1930 brian.hopkins@advanceddisposal.com

Brown Cnty West Lf & 
Transfer Station

3734 W 
Mason St

Oneida
54155-
9099

Brown
SW Transfer 
Facility

Chad Doverspike (920) 492-4950 doverspike_cc@co.brown.wi.us

Dump N Go Mini 
Dumpsters

420 S 
Broadway

Green Bay
54303-
1520

Brown
SW Transfer 
Facility

Jonathan Rose (920) 646-0014 Jon@greenbaydumpsters.net

Laus Handy Bins LLC
2991 Wanik 
Rd

Sturgeon 
Bay

54235 Brown
SW Transfer 
Facility

Jeffery Lau (920) 746-9300 Laushandybins@gmail.com

Waste Management - 
Green Bay Transfer 
Station

1861 Allouez 
Ave

Bellevue
54311-
6235

Brown
SW Transfer 
Facility

Rebecca Rose (920) 469-4829 rrose2@wm.com

Allied Waste Services Of 
North America LLC

Midtown Rd 
W of Highway 
35

Meenon Burnett
SW Transfer 
Facility

Jason Eraquam (715) 469-3356 JEraquam@republicservices.com

MID-SHORES DISPOSAL 
INC

1802 
Roosevelt Ave

New 
Holstein

53061-
1151

Calumet SW Processing Nicole Birschbach (920) 898-5498 nicole@midshoresdisposal.com

Waste Management-
Chippewa Falls Transfer 
Station

11888 30th 
Ave

Chippewa 
Falls

54729-
6705

Chippewa
SW Transfer 
Facility

Trevor Wilson (715) 438-6964 TWilson5@wm.com

EXPRESS DISPOSAL INC
N14985 
Tieman Ave

Thorp
54771-
7306

Clark
SW Transfer 
Facility

Kenneth Ness (715) 669-3868 ashley@expressdisposalinc.com

Waste Management-
Prairie Du Chien Transfer 
Station

62949 
Vineyard 
Coulee Rd

Prairie du 
Chien

53821 Crawford
SW Transfer 
Facility

Gary Meinking (608) 784-4401 gmeinkin@wm.com

Advanced Disposal 
Services (Waunakee)

300 Raemisch 
Rd

Waunakee 53597 Dane
SW Transfer 
Facility

Kevin Plummer (608) 807-3219 kevin.plummer@advanceddisposal.com

Dane Cnty Lf #2 Rodefeld MADISON Dane SW Processing Welch John (608) 516-4154 Welch@countyofdane.com

Dane Cnty Lf #2 Rodefeld MADISON Dane
SW Transfer 
Facility

Welch John (608) 516-4154 Welch@countyofdane.com

Source: Wisconsin DNR
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Pellitteri Waste Systems 
LLC

4002 Kipp St Madison
53718-
6890

Dane
SW Transfer 
Facility

Roger Cole
(608) 257-4285 
x351

rogerc@pellitteri.com

Waste Management - 
Madison Transfer Station

2418 W 
Badger Rd

Madison
53713-
2324

Dane
SW Transfer 
Facility

Jeff Mjelde (608) 276-1211 jmjelde@wm.com

Waste Management - 
Recycle America Madison 
MRF

2418 W 
Badger Rd

Madison
53713-
2324

Dane
SW Transfer 
Facility

Jeff Mjelde (608) 276-1211 jmjelde@wm.com

Advanced Disposal 
Services SW Midwest LLC - 
West Bend

803 N River Rd West Bend
53090-
2669

Dodge
SW Transfer 
Facility

Lonn Walter (920) 387-0606 Lonn.Walter@AdvancedDisposal.com

Advanced Disposal Serv 
Solid Waste Midwest

1509 Division 
Rd

Sturgeon 
Bay

54235-
1610

Door
SW Transfer 
Facility

Steven Estes (920) 493-8663 Steven.Estes@advanceddisposal.com

GOING GARBAGE & 
RECYCLING INC

10564 Old 
Stage Rd

Sister Bay
54234-
9211

Door
SW Transfer 
Facility

Jeffery Johnson (920) 854-2114 jeff@goinggarbage.com

AA ROLL OFF SERVICE INC
1021 Garfield 
Ave

Superior
54880-
2350

Douglas
SW Transfer 
Facility

Sharen Johnstad (715) 395-9725 sharen@advantage1online.com

SOLON SPRINGS SOLID 
WASTE FACILITY

11903 S Holly 
Lucius Rd

Solon 
Springs

54873 Douglas
SW Transfer 
Facility

Mindy Little (715) 378-2161 solonspringsrecycling@yahoo.com

Advanced Disposal 
Services - Eau Claire

2626 Mondovi 
Rd

Eau Claire 54701 Eau Claire
SW Transfer 
Facility

Mark Vinall (715) 839-9553 mark.vinall@advanceddisposal.com

BOXX SANITATION 
RECYCLING & TRANSFER 
STATION

3010 Mondovi 
Rd

Eau Claire
54701-
6159

Eau Claire
SW Transfer 
Facility

Heidi Boxx (715) 514-2995 heidiboxx@boxxsanitation.com

Johnson Roll-Off Service 
LLC

1067 Starr Ave Eau Claire
54703-
1820

Eau Claire
SW Transfer 
Facility

Brian Johnson (715) 835-4968 brian@johnsonrolloffservice.com

GUELIGS WASTE 
REMOVAL & DEMOLITION 
LLC

N4456 US 
Highway 45

Eden
53019-
1214

Fond du Lac
SW Transfer 
Facility

Robert Guelig (920) 477-1053 gueligwaste@yahoo.com

Waste Management - 
Fond du Lac Transfer 
Station

1207 S Hickory 
St

Fond du Lac
54937-
5602

Fond du Lac
SW Transfer 
Facility

Heather Hadel (920) 952-7059 hhadel@wm.com

FAHERTY INC
1120 
Broadway St

Platteville 53818 Grant
SW Transfer 
Facility

Greg Faherty (608) 348-9586 gregfaherty@yousq.net

TOWN & COUNTRY 
SANITATION INC

101 Park St Boscobel
53805-
1014

Grant
SW Transfer 
Facility

Doug Enke (608) 375-5856 douge@tcsanitation.com

Modern Disposal Systems
401 Pine View 
Rd

Black River 
Falls

54615 Jackson
SW Transfer 
Facility

JON MARTELL (608) 382-7897 jonnymar57@gmail.com
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Advanced Disposal 
Services SW Midwest LLC - 
Fort Atkinson

1215 Klement 
St

Fort 
Atkinson

53538-
2700

Jefferson
SW Transfer 
Facility

James Leszczynski (608) 807-3218 james.leszczynski@advanceddisposal.com

DEER TRACK PARK 
LANDFILL

N6756 
Waldmann Ln

Watertown
53094-
9448

Jefferson SW Processing Dean Kelley (262) 893-9697 DKELLEY2@WM.COM

JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE 
INC - WHITEWATER

107 County 
Road U

Whitewater
53190-
2949

Jefferson
SW Transfer 
Facility

Brian Jongetjes (262) 473-4700 sarah@johnsdisposal.com

CLARK DISPOSAL
N4225 25th 
Ave

Mauston
53948-
9819

Juneau
SW Transfer 
Facility

Nicole Clark (608) 847-6734 nclark432@gmail.com

KEWAUNEE COUNTY 
HIGHWAY AND SOLID 
WASTE DEPT

E3726 Cty Rd L Kewaunee 54216 Kewaunee
SW Transfer 
Facility

John Mastalir (920) 388-3553 bwshauling@gmail.com

Harters Trash & Recycling 
Inc

LA CROSSE La Crosse
SW Transfer 
Facility

NICK BROWN (608) 782-2082 NBROWN@HARTERS.NET

Runde Metal Recycling 
LLC

643 
Commerce St

Holmen
54636-
9300

La Crosse
SW Transfer 
Facility

Matthew Runde (608) 526-9358 rundemetal@hotmail.com

Waste Management- La 
Crosse Transfer Station

415 Island St La Crosse
54603-
2953

La Crosse
SW Transfer 
Facility

Gary Meinking
(608) 784-4401 
x205

gmeinkin@wm.com

W M W I - DARLINGTON
11500 Ames 
Rd

Darlington
53530-
9205

Lafayette
SW Transfer 
Facility

Gary Meinking (608) 326-6035 gmeinkin@wm.com

B & B CONTAINERS LLC 380 Rusch Rd Antigo
54409-
2926

Langlade
SW Transfer 
Facility

Eugene Perrot (715) 623-3454 eperrot@charter.net

Waste Management - 
Antigo Transfer Station

1715 Deleglise 
St

Antigo
54409-
1582

Langlade
SW Transfer 
Facility

Scott Stencil (715) 693-8386 sstencil@wm.com

Waste Management-
Mosinee Transfer Station

1372 State 
Highway 34

Mosinee
54455-
9501

Marathon
SW Transfer 
Facility

Scott Stencil (715) 693-8386 sstencil@wm.com

GREAT AMERICAN 
DISPOSAL TRANSFER 
STATION

Town Rd Niagara 54151 Marinette
SW Transfer 
Facility

David Brisson (715) 251-1616 billing@greatamericandisposal.com

WASTE MANAGEMENT 
C&D RECYCLERY

10700 W 
Brown Deer 
Rd

Milwaukee
53224-
1500

Milwaukee SW Processing john schultz (262) 250-8742 jschult4@wm.com

Advanced Disposal 
Services - Minocqua

9113 County 
Rd J

Minocqua 54548 Oneida
SW Transfer 
Facility

Gary Gartmann (715) 359-6637 gary.gartmann@advanceddisposal.com

County of Oneida 7450 County K Rhinelander 54501 Oneida
SW Transfer 
Facility

Lisa Jolin
(715) 282-4945 
x6

ljolin@co.oneida.wi.us
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NORTHERN WASTE 
TRANSFER

2582 Highway 
17

Rhinelander
54501-
8437

Oneida
SW Transfer 
Facility

Gary Gartmann (715) 359-6637 gary.gartmann@advanceddisposal.com

LANDFILL REDUCTION 
AND RECYCLING INC

3001 E 
Glendale Ave

Appleton
54911-
8696

Outagamie SW Processing Jason Salisbury (920) 319-8118 jason.salisbury@landfillreduction.com

Outagamie County Dept 
of Solid Waste/Recycling

1419 Holland 
Rd

Appleton 54911 Outagamie SW Processing Bill Long (920) 832-5004 william.long@outagamie.org

Outagamie County Dept 
of Solid Waste/Recycling

1419 Holland 
Rd

Appleton 54911 Outagamie
SW Transfer 
Facility

Brian Van Straten (920) 832-1521 Brian.VanStraten@outagamie.org

Tlb Wood Products LLC
N5624 County 
Road C

Seymour
54165-
8135

Outagamie SW Processing Doug Olson (920) 833-9031 doug@tlbcompanies.com

Paul's Industrial Garage 
LLC

W9724 State 
Road 35

Hager City
54014-
8342

Pierce
SW Transfer 
Facility

Paul Larson (715) 792-2879 pigllc@hotmail.com

Watermans Sanitation 
Transfer Station

LINCOLN Polk
SW Transfer 
Facility

Richard Waterman (715) 268-6471 watermans@amerytel.net

WMWI - Osceola Transfer 
Station

2306 Oak Dr Osceola
54020-
4306

Polk
SW Transfer 
Facility

Trevor Wilson (715) 438-6964 TWilson5@wm.com

JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE 
INC - FRANKSVILLE

7311 Omega 
Cir

Franksville 53216 Racine
SW Transfer 
Facility

Ron Jongetjes (262) 473-4700 office@johnsdisposal.com

TOWN & COUNTRY 
TRANSFER STA

Off Highway 
14

Lone Rock 53556 Richland
SW Transfer 
Facility

Doug Enke (608) 375-5856 tcsanitation@yahoo.com

Advanced Disposal 
(Beloit)

2301 W B R 
Townline Rd

Beloit
53511-
9087

Rock
SW Transfer 
Facility

James Leszczynski (608) 807-3218 james.leszczynski@advanceddisposal.com

Waste Management-River 
Falls Transfer Station

250 Summit St River Falls
54022-
1519

Saint Croix
SW Transfer 
Facility

Trevor Wilson (715) 438-6964 TWilson5@wm.com

Wi Lake Delton - Transfer
S2439 County 
Road Bd

Baraboo
53913-
9413

Sauk
SW Transfer 
Facility

Scott Stencil (715) 383-5599 sstencil@wm.com

Hayward Garbage 
Transfer Station

16119 Nursery 
Rd

Hayward
54843-
7183

Sawyer
SW Transfer 
Facility

Jason Eraquam (715) 469-3356 JEraquam@republicservices.com

SHAWANO CTY-SW BALER 
FACILITY

2905 E 
Richmond St

Shawano
54166-
3803

Shawano
SW Transfer 
Facility

Eddie Sheppard (715) 526-3512 esheppard@cityofshawano.com

Advanced Disposal 
Services SW Midwest LLC - 
Sheboygan

2905 Paine 
Ave

Sheboygan
53081-
6428

Sheboygan
SW Transfer 
Facility

Michael Thun (920) 377-0929 michael.thun@advanceddisposal.com
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Waste Management - 
Sheboygan Falls Transfer 
Station

115 Birch Rd
Sheboygan 
Falls

53085-
3331

Sheboygan
SW Transfer 
Facility

Heather Hadel (920) 952-7059 hhadel@wm.com

Advanced Disposal 
Services (Medford)

645 Jensen Dr Medford 54451 Taylor
SW Transfer 
Facility

Melissa Brock
(715) 486-8935 
x624

melissa.brock@advanceddisposal.com

EAGLE WASTE & 
RECYCLING INC - 
TRANSFER STA

701 Recycling 
Way

Eagle River 54521 Vilas
SW Transfer 
Facility

Alan Albee (715) 477-0077 alan@eaglewasteandrecycling.com

Advanced Disposal 
Services Sw Midwest LLC

N2037 County 
Highway H

Town Of 
Bloomfield

53147 Walworth
SW Transfer 
Facility

James Leszczynski (608) 807-3218 james.leszczynski@advanceddisposal.com

Advanced Disposal 
Services - Germantown

N104W13075 
Donges Bay Rd

Germantow
n

53022-
4413

Washington
SW Transfer 
Facility

Brian Schlomann (262) 971-1382 brian.schlomann@advanceddisposal.com

Advanced Disposal 
Services - Muskego 
Transfer Station

6350 S College 
Ct

Muskego
53150-
2756

Waukesha
SW Transfer 
Facility

Brian Schlomann (262) 971-1382 brian.schlomann@advanceddisposal.com

Badger Materials 
Recycling LLC

W329 S1755 
Jones Rd

Delafield 53018 Waukesha SW Processing Michael Ettner (262) 770-8668 michael.ettner@badgermaterialsrecycling.c
om

County of Waukesha
220 S Prairie 
Ave

Waukesha 53186 Waukesha SW Processing Alissa Mordja (262) 895-3200 alissa.sorceservices@yahoo.com

County of Waupaca
E4981 Swan 
Rd

Manawa
54949-
9065

Waupaca
SW Transfer 
Facility

John Francis (715) 258-6240 John.Francis@co.waupaca.wi.us

Advanced Disposal 
Services SW Midwest LLC - 
Omro

250 Alder Ave Omro
54963-
2013

Winnebago
SW Transfer 
Facility

Matt Petty (920) 685-0771 matthew.petty@advanceddisposal.com

WINNEBAGO CNTY 
SUNNYVIEW SW 
TRANSFER FACILIT

105 W Cth Y Oshkosh 54901 Winnebago
SW Transfer 
Facility

KURT
PERNSTEINE
R

(920) 232-1802 KPernsteiner@co.winnebago.wi.us

Advanced Disposal 
Services (Marshfield)

501 S Hume 
Ave

Marshfield
54449-
4658

Wood
SW Transfer 
Facility

Melissa Brock (715) 997-3132 melissa.brock@advanceddisposal.com
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